
Club Leader Email Club Type Area
4‐H Country Club Rick Stava Wood Working, Canning community service
Ashland Gun Club Chuck Schulte cschulte2@cox.net Trap Shooting Ashland‐Greenwood, Gretna, Mead, Wahoo, & Yutan
Ashland Shamrocks Tammie Wall/Cassidy Wall tamaraswall@gmail.com Static Exhibits Ashland‐Greenwood
Awesome Green Helpers Megan Patent‐Nygren meganchristine@hotmail.com

Elizabeth Bladt elizabethbladt@gmail.com
Jenna Hanson deerewife75@gmail.com

Banner Bandits Shayna Meyer shayna‐truax@hotmail.com
Jessica Fick

Colby Creek 4‐H Ann Gillentine sitabeat4me@aol.com Horse/Vet Science/Clover Kid/Wildlife/Photography Wahoo / Millard / Papillion / Gretna/ Cedar Bluffs/ Homeschool
Colon Hustlers Jim & Tammie Ondracek ondracekh@gmail.com All Fremont Public‐Bergan, Mead, Neumann, St. Wenc., Wahoo Public, Homeschool
Farmtastic 4‐H'ers Jennifer Pinkelman mightymom1122@gmail.com

Nicki Bordosky‐Mailings kj53@live.com
Marietta Livestock Tim & Kris Dickes Livestock Mead, Waverly, Neuman
Midbluffs Livestock Sarah Kruse sarahchromy@yahoo.com

Leigh Feala leighfeala@yahoo.com
Chris Gaughen chris.gaughen@gmail.com

Oak Creek Kids Roger & Jennifer Benes gl‐meds@hotmail.com Livestock / Static East Butler,Raymond Central,Wahoo
 Colon  Piston Pushers Brian Sanderson thevechs@yahoo.com 

Greg Meduna gl‐meds@hotmail.com
Platte Valley Kids  Brian Vech thevechs@yahoo.com 

Kim Vech
Platte Valley Wranglers Christine Spreeman Horse / Quiz Bowl/ Hippology
Ridge Riders Eva Childers Horse, Cattle, Pigs Morse Bluffs/Cedar Bluffs
Rock Creek Rockets Sara Hass s_smoore10@hotmail.com

Ward Hageman wkhageman@yahoo.com
Rockin' Wranglers Stefanie Fidone‐ Fisher
Saunders County Hydrostats Dale Nygren d05266@windstrem.net

Kristen Nygren
Saunders County Robotics Rick Stava prstava@yahoo.com

Megan Parent‐Nygren meganchristine@hotmail.com
Saunders County Single Shots Ed Booth boothdonna58@yahoo.com

Chad Lechtenberg kpolivka2@unl.edu
The Shamrockers Mary Goracke goracke3@gmail.com

Sarah Goracke sngoracke@gmail.com
Touhy Livestock Karri & Paul Donahue karri.donahue@yahoo.com, 

Curtis Masek
Waggin' Tails Sue DuBois  Dog County Wide
Westside Hustlers Melisa Konecky‐Kingston missyk@huskers.unl.edu Dairy, beef, large animals Neumann, Lincoln, Omaha, east butler
Wahoo Stock Jessica & Josh Trutna All Wahoo Public, Fremont‐Bergan
Yutan Shamrocks Kristan Barta Kristan.Barta@sireethanol.com Cattle/Sheep/Goats/Horse (but not a horse club) statics Yutan Elementary

Mary‐Poultry/Gardening, Sarah Swine Wahoo

Livestock/ATV/Tractor/Static Raymond Central , East Butler, Wahoo Neumann, Whaoo

Static / Sm. Animals ‐ cats/rabbits/Poultry Mead, Wahoo, Bishop Newman, Yutan, Homeschool, Raymond Central

ATV Wahoo Public, Mead, Yutan, Wahoo‐Neaman

Robotics & STEM  Wahoo / Mead 

Air Rifle/BB gun County Wide

Tractor/ATV St. Wenceslaus Wahoo, Bishop Neumann, Wahoo Public

Livestock North Bend / Wahoo / Cedar Bluffs

Livestock/Static Raymond Central, Waverly, Home Schooled, Wahoo

Livestock‐Baking‐canning‐crafting  Homeschool, St. Theresa's (Lincoln); Mead

Yutan, Wahoo, Madonna

Livestock / Static Cedar Bluffs/North Bend Central, Wahoo Public, Fremont Public


